
I will follow up on Monday with Catalina. 

From: Alton Chun 
Sent: Frida December 10, 2010 12:45 PM 
To: Catalina Nastovici 
Subject: RE: Andrew Farkasneffrey Epstein 

Dear 

Thank you kindly for your email and voicemail today. At this time I have not personally spoken 
with Mr Farkas. 

We currently do not provide membership to our facilities and the use of the facilities are 
reserved for guests and residences of the building. This is due to the limited space of our 
facilities and any request outside our guests and residences will be accommodated from our 
Executive Office. I have copied Catalina, our Executive Office Manager. to assist with your 
request further. 

Please allow us till Monday to respond to your request as Catalina is away from the office 
today. 

Have a pleasant weekend and we look forward to speaking further. 

Sincerely, 

Alton 

Alton Chun 

Rooms Division Manager 
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New York, New York 10023, USA 

Join us on 

Give the Gift of Mandarin Oriental. Mandarin Oriental Hotel Group's global Gift Card offers an 
ideal way to delight friends and family with a gift of luxurious and legendary experiences. The 
Gift Card is available in denominations ranging from USD 50 to USD 10,000, and can be 
redeemed for hotel accommodation, indulgent spa treatments, Michelin-starred dining and 
more. Mandarin Oriental Gift Cards can be purchased year round online. and at all Mandarin 
Oriental hotels worldwide. Click for details or to purchase a Mandarin Oriental Gift Card. 

This message and ony attachment ore confidential and may be privileged or otherwise protected from disclosure. If this 
message hos been received by mistake please let us know by reply and then delete it from your system. You should not 
copy this message or disclose its contents to anyone. 

From: 
Sent: Friday, December 10, 2010 12:33 PM 
To: Alton Chun 
Subject: Andrew Farkas/Jeffrey Epstein 

Hello Mr. Chung. We spoke previously regarding a membership to your swim facility at the 
Mandarin...by now, I think you have spoken with Andrew Farkas on this? Could you please let 
me know what steps need to be taken so we can secure at least an interim membership for Jeffrey 
(while a more permanent solution is crafted!) 

You may respond to my email or give me a call at 
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Thank you so much in advance, 

Assistant to Jeffrey Epstein 
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